Scott Bixler, Recognized by BestAgents.us as a 2024 Top Agent

The Bixler Group, LLC Continues Legacy of Excellence in Real Estate and Insurance Services



New York City, New York Apr 4, 2024 (Issuewire.com) - The Bixler Group, LLC, under the leadership of President Scott Bixler, continues to uphold a proud tradition of service and commitment as it enters its fifth generation of ownership. Founded in 1891 by Edward A. Strong, the company has established itself as a pillar of the community, providing unparalleled real estate and insurance services

to clients in Kearny and beyond.

Scott Bixler, along with his identical twin brother Timothy, represents the fifth era of this esteemed family enterprise. Scott's dedication to excellence is evident in his academic achievements, having pursued education at the American Business School and St. Lawrence University before graduating in 2002. With a broker's license obtained in 2006 and rigorous broker of record training completed in 2007, Scott has proven himself as a trusted expert in the real estate industry.

As an esteemed affiliate of the Greater Bergen Board of Realtors, Scott Bixler has been honored with the prestigious New Jersey Circle of Excellence Award for his exceptional contributions to the field of real estate. This recognition is a testament to his unwavering commitment to excellence and dedication to serving the needs of his clients.

The Bixler Group, LLC, prides itself on providing personalized and professional service to clients 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. With a strong focus on meeting the unique needs of each individual, the company holds itself to the highest standards of integrity and reliability. Whether assisting clients with insurance needs or guiding them through the complexities of real estate transactions, The Bixler Group is dedicated to delivering exceptional service at every step of the way.

With a legacy that spans over a century, The Bixler Group, LLC, has earned a reputation as a trusted partner in the realms of real estate and insurance. Clients can rely on the expertise and experience of Scott Bixler and his team to provide them with comprehensive solutions tailored to their specific needs. From buying or selling a home to securing the right insurance coverage, The Bixler Group is committed to delivering results that exceed expectations.

Learn More about Scott Bixler:

Through his Best Agent's profile, https://bestagents.us/agent/2121692-Scott-Bixler or through The Bixler Group, LLC, https://bixlerest1891.com/

About Best Agents

Best Agents recognizes the top real estate professionals across the nation to help buyers, sellers, and investors match with the most qualified agents in their area. Best Agent's comprehensive database of real estate professionals features agents by local expertise, verified licenses, transaction history and specializations to make sure that consumers are provided with the highest level of knowledge, seamless end-to-end service and transparency in the buying and selling process.

Media Contact

Best Agents

sarah@bestagents.us

Source : Scott Bixler

See on IssueWire